

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.804 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.01.2022	<p><u>DVSS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.804 of 2022</u></p> <p>Government Pleader seeks time to get instructions.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.5 to 8 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to maintain the existing <i>status quo</i> with regard to the possession.</p> <p>List on 28.01.2022 in motion list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ 17.01.2022 <i>KLP</i></p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE