

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.804 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5.	02.03.2023	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for the respondents. The respondent counsels' have expressed no objection for ordering this I.A. Accordingly, it is ordered to carry out the correction of the name with respect to the 7th respondent as Smt. Muthyalamma instead of Smt. Musalamma. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with amended cause title by correcting the name of the 7th respondent in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The Registry is also directed to carry out the amendment in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. <u>W.P.No.804 of 2022</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notices to the respondent Nos.7 and 8 and proof of service	

		shall be filed within a period of three (03) weeks from today. List on 31.03.2023. In the meanwhile, counters shall be filed by the official respondents. PGT BKM, J	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--