

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.804 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	30-03-2026	<u>KM, J</u> Heard the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri G. Rama Gopal, learned counsel for the unofficial respondents. On 16.03.2026, this Court directed the respondents to furnish a copy of the notification issued under Section 4(1) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894, published in the Vizianagaram District Gazette, dated 13.05.1994. The respondents are unable to produce the same, however placed before the Court a Ledger Book named as 'Watch Register'. From the same, it cannot be called out that the award was passed. Post tomorrow under the same caption. <u> </u> KM, J MSI	